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 SPECIFICATIONS
MAX 
LOAD

DIM "A"
COLLAPSED

DIM "A"
EXTENDED STROKE OIL 

CAPACITY WEIGHT

HCL5002

5114 KN/
575 TON

357 
[14.06]

407 
[16.02]

50 
[1.97]

3,653 CM 3

 [222.92 IN 3]
 341 KG 

[751 LBS]

HCL5004 407 
[16.02]

507 
[19.96]

100 
[3.94]

7,306 CM 3

 [445.85 IN 3]
390 KG  

[860 LBS]

HCL5006 457 
[17.99]

607 
[23.90]

150 
[5.91]

10,959 CM 3

 [668.77 IN 3]
439 KG  

[968 LBS]

HCL5008 507 
[19.96]

707 
[27.83]

200 
[7.87]

14,612 CM 3

 [891.70 IN 3]
489 KG  

[1077 LBS]

HCL50010 557 
[21.93]

807 
[31.77]

250 
[9.84]

18,265 CM 3

 [1114.62 IN 3]
538 KG  

[1186 LBS]

HCL50012 607 
[23.90]

907 
[35.71]

300 
[11.81]

21,918 CM 3

 [1337.55 IN 3]
587 KG  

[1294 LBS]

MAX PRESSURE - 700 BAR/10,150 PSI

3/8-18 NPT
ADVANCE PORT

OVERFLOW PORT
STROKE LIMITER

LOCKNUT

3X M24X3-6H
36,0 [1.42]

EQUALLY SPACED

 305,0
[12.01]

 400,0
[15.75]

 179,3
[7.06]

TR305X6
PLUNGER THREAD
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